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      YEAR      : Oct-2016 / Sep-2017

      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                  PERIOD TO USE:  February  THRU February

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1009            THRU 1009

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     399,024.36

 

 2/01/17  2/01 A02591 CHK: 004661           BOGGS, DANA              0247                                    700.00CR    398,324.36

 2/01/17  2/01 A02592 CHK: 004662           CHRIS LATHAM             0411                                    200.00CR    398,124.36

 2/01/17  2/01 A02593 CHK: 004663           KERON KINYON             1026                                    400.00CR    397,724.36

 2/01/17  2/01 U00204 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            105.74      397,830.10

 2/01/17  2/02 B01015 Deposit 000000        REVENUE A/S                     JE# 000696                       134.50      397,964.60

 2/01/17  5/19 B01782 Deposit 000000        DEP CASH VOUCHER CK4660         JE# 001193                        34.95      397,999.55

 2/02/17  2/02 U00206 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                     67.56      398,067.11

 2/02/17  2/02 C00059 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/02/2017                                     40.00      398,107.11

 2/02/17  2/02 U00210 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             84.27      398,191.38

 2/03/17  2/03 A02596 CHK: 004664           SHAWNA'S BAKE BARN       2026                                     65.00CR    398,126.38

 2/03/17  2/03 C00060 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/03/2017                                    867.14      398,993.52

 2/03/17  2/03 U00216 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             90.35      399,083.87

 2/03/17  2/06 B01044 Deposit 000000        A/S REVENUE                     JE# 000719                       167.50      399,251.37

 2/03/17  5/19 B01783 Deposit 000000        BANK ADJ TO G/F FEB 2017        JE# 001194                        67.78CR    399,183.59

 2/06/17  2/06 A02599 CHK: 004665           NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTH 1293                                     52.41CR    399,131.18

 2/06/17  2/06 C00061 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/06/2017                                  4,116.00      403,247.18

 2/06/17  2/06 U00221 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          9,452.08      412,699.26

 2/06/17  2/06 B01036 Deposit 000000        INT INCOME TRANSFERS/JAN        JE# 000711                        15.20      412,714.46

 2/06/17  2/06 B01037 Deposit 000000        FED TAX TO G/F INT INCOME/JAN   JE# 000712                         0.61      412,715.07

 2/06/17  2/06 B01038 Deposit 000000        P/F TO G/F INT INCOME/ JAN      JE# 000713                        13.87      412,728.94

 2/06/17  2/06 B01039 Deposit 000000        ARSON TO G/F INT INCOME/JAN     JE# 000714                         0.11      412,729.05

 2/06/17  2/06 B01043 Deposit 000000        A/S REVENUE                     JE# 000718                       207.00      412,936.05

 2/06/17  2/06 A02634 CHK: 004666           KEANE MENEFEE            1006                                    130.00CR    412,806.05

 2/07/17  2/07 A02652 CHK: 004667           CHAMBER OF COMMERCE      0383                                  9,534.78CR    403,271.27

 2/07/17  2/07 A02653 CHK: 004668           SAMANTHA  ANDIS          1534                                     16.00CR    403,255.27

 2/07/17  2/07 B01060 Deposit 000000        G/F TO EQUIP REPL/GRANT MONEY   JE# 000725                    32,000.00CR    371,255.27

 2/07/17  2/07 A02654 CHK: 004669           STEPHENS COUNTY CLERK    2004                                     30.00CR    371,225.27

 2/07/17  2/07 C00062 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/07/2017                                  1,084.40      372,309.67

 2/07/17  2/07 U00226 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            748.98      373,058.65

 2/07/17  2/07 B01063 Deposit 000000        T WILLIAMS PAYING BACK/BOOTS    JE# 000727                        19.99      373,078.64

 2/08/17  2/08 B01065 Deposit 000000        G/F TO P/R 2/8/17               JE# 000729                    93,512.88CR    279,565.76

 2/08/17  2/08 A02655 CHK: 004670           KINYON, BRUCE            1038                                    204.16CR    279,361.60

 2/08/17  2/08 A02657 CHK: 004671           CHERYL VANMETER          0402                                     45.97CR    279,315.63

 2/08/17  2/08 A02658 CHK: 004672           CASH                     0364                                  3,000.00CR    276,315.63

 2/08/17  2/08 C00063 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/08/2017                                    411.20      276,726.83

 2/08/17  2/08 U00234 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             80.89      276,807.72

 2/08/17  2/08 A02729 CHK: 004673           U. S. POST OFFICE        1886                                     47.00CR    276,760.72

 2/08/17  2/09 B01077 Deposit 000000        REVENUE A/S                     JE# 000736                       148.00      276,908.72

 2/08/17  2/09 B01078 Deposit 000000        AD VALOREM CK#2739              JE# 000737                   128,612.35      405,521.07

 2/08/17  2/09 B01079 Deposit 000000        AD VALOREM CK#2748              JE# 000738                    38,611.62      444,132.69

 2/08/17  5/19 B01784 Deposit 000000        BANK ADJ TO G/F FEB 2017        JE# 001195                         0.06      444,132.75

 2/09/17  2/09 C00064 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/09/2017                                     80.00      444,212.75

 2/09/17  2/09 U00236 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            148.49      444,361.24
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      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058             * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 2/09/17  2/09 U00237 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                    103.97      444,465.21

 2/10/17  2/10 A02787 CHK: 004674           BRECKENRIDGE AMERICAN    0273                                  1,072.60CR    443,392.61

 2/10/17  2/10 A02788 CHK: 004675           FIRST NATIONAL BANK      0678                                 50,000.00CR    393,392.61

 2/10/17  2/10 A02789 CHK: 004676           U. S. POST OFFICE        1886                                      2.00CR    393,390.61

 2/10/17  2/10 C00065 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/10/2017                                  1,000.00      394,390.61

 2/10/17  2/10 U00238 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             95.16      394,485.77

 2/10/17  2/10 A02790 CHK: 004677           SAMANTHA  ANDIS          1534                                     32.00CR    394,453.77

 2/10/17  2/14 B01101 Deposit 000000        REVENUE A/S                     JE# 000750                       269.00      394,722.77

 2/13/17  2/13 C00066 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/13/2017                                     50.00      394,772.77

 2/13/17  2/13 U00241 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            139.97      394,912.74

 2/13/17  2/13 U00242 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                     83.48      394,996.22

 2/13/17  2/14 B01100 Deposit 000000        REVENUE A/S                     JE# 000749                       105.50      395,101.72

 2/14/17  2/14 A02860 CHK: 004678           BRECKENRIDGE INDEPENDENT 0285                                  7,038.42CR    388,063.30

 2/14/17  2/14 A02861 CHK: 004679           STEPHENS COUNTY          1649                                  5,565.27CR    382,498.03

 2/14/17  2/14 A02862 CHK: 004680           STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPIT 1659                                  1,636.84CR    380,861.19

 2/14/17  2/14 A02937 CHK: 004681           BRECKENRIDGE ECONOMIC DE 0281                                 41,566.61CR    339,294.58

 2/14/17  2/14 C00067 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/14/2017                                  1,619.40      340,913.98

 2/14/17  2/14 U00244 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             43.46      340,957.44

 2/14/17  2/14 A02938 CHK: 004682           COB GENERAL FUND         0435                                     20.04CR    340,937.40

 2/14/17  2/14 B01098 Deposit 000000        LIEU OF TAXES/HOUSING AUTHORIT  JE# 000747                    16,368.43      357,305.83

 2/14/17  2/14 B01099 Deposit 000000        CONTRIBUTION/WOODWARD           JE# 000748                     3,000.00      360,305.83

 2/14/17  2/14 B01102 Deposit 000000        G/F TO P/F FOR A/P              JE# 000751                    89,622.46CR    270,683.37

 2/14/17  2/14 B01108 Deposit 000000        P/R TO G/F FOR TML INS          JE# 000757                    32,463.45      303,146.82

 2/14/17  2/14 B01112 Deposit 000000        P/R TO G/F FOR FT DEAR TERM LI  JE# 000761                       119.87      303,266.69

 2/14/17  2/14 B01114 Deposit 000000        G/F TO ST MAIN TRASH SALES TX   JE# 000763                        77.51CR    303,189.18

 2/14/17  2/14 B01115 Deposit 000000        CITY SALES TAX/JAN 2017         JE# 000764                   124,234.78      427,423.96

 2/14/17  2/14 B01115 Deposit 000000        CITY SALES TAX/JAN 2017         JE# 000764                    41,411.59      468,835.55

 2/14/17  2/14 B01115 Deposit 000000        CITY SALES TAX/JAN 2017         JE# 000764                    20,705.80CR    448,129.75

 2/14/17  2/14 B01117 Deposit 000000        TRASH SALES TX/COMPTROLLER      JE# 000766                     1,350.71CR    446,779.04

 2/15/17  2/15 C00068 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/15/2017                                    784.65      447,563.69

 2/15/17  2/15 U00246 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,874.27      449,437.96

 2/15/17  2/15 A02940 CHK: 004683           WEST CENTRAL TEXAS COUNC 1940                                     50.00CR    449,387.96

 2/15/17  2/15 A02941 CHK: 004684           REEVES, JIM              2029                                    200.00CR    449,187.96

 2/15/17  2/15 A02943 CHK: 004685           STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPIT 1659                                    202.48CR    448,985.48

 2/15/17  2/24 B01179 Deposit 000000        AGING SERVICES REV              JE# 000797                       148.50      449,133.98

 2/15/17  2/27 A03088 VOID: 004683          REVERSE VOIDED CHECK     1940                                     50.00      449,183.98

 2/16/17  2/16 A02944 CHK: 004686           JAY WALKER               0906                                     39.00CR    449,144.98

 2/16/17  2/16 C00069 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/16/2017                                    172.04      449,317.02

 2/16/17  2/16 U00248 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             62.44      449,379.46

 2/17/17  2/17 A02945 CHK: 004688           AMERICAN RAMP COMPANY    000003                               75,000.00CR    374,379.46

 2/17/17  2/17 A02946 CHK: 004687           COB GENERAL FUND         0435                                     27.77CR    374,351.69

 2/17/17  2/20 C00070 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/17/2017                                    770.10      375,121.79

 2/17/17  2/20 U00254 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             60.37      375,182.16

 2/17/17  2/24 B01180 Deposit 000000        AGING SERVICES REV              JE# 000798                       142.00      375,324.16

 2/20/17  2/20 C00071 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/20/2017                                  7,695.41      383,019.57
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      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058             * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 2/20/17  2/20 U00255 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            102.93      383,122.50

 2/20/17  2/24 B01181 Deposit 000000        AGING SERVICES REV              JE# 000799                       131.00      383,253.50

 2/20/17  2/27 B01222 Deposit 000000        TOLAR SYSTEMS MONTHLY FEE       JE# 000834                     4,126.13CR    379,127.37

 2/21/17  2/21 U00256 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                     73.62      379,200.99

 2/21/17  2/21 C00072 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/21/2017                                  1,545.05      380,746.04

 2/21/17  2/21 U00259 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            705.53      381,451.57

 2/21/17  2/24 B01186 Deposit 000000        AD VALOREM TAX                  JE# 000804                    17,771.24      399,222.81

 2/21/17  5/19 B01785 Deposit 000000        BANK ADJ TO G/F FEB 2017        JE# 001196                         0.06      399,222.87

 2/22/17  2/22 A03044 CHK: 004689           WEST CENTRAL TEXAS COUNC 1940                                     15.00CR    399,207.87

 2/22/17  2/22 A03045 CHK: 004691           COB GENERAL FUND         0435                                    113.25CR    399,094.62

 2/22/17  2/22 C00073 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/22/2017                                    130.00      399,224.62

 2/22/17  2/22 U00264 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             38.24      399,262.86

 2/22/17  2/22 A03046 CHK: 004692           LATHAM CARLEE            LATHAM                                   80.00CR    399,182.86

 2/22/17  2/24 B01187 Deposit 000000        GF TO PR                        JE# 000805                    91,077.06CR    308,105.80

 2/22/17  2/24 B01191 Deposit 000000        GF BOOTS                        JE# 000809                         7.98      308,113.78

 2/22/17  2/24 B01193 Deposit 000000        AGING SERVICES REV              JE# 000811                       170.50      308,284.28

 2/22/17  2/24 B01194 Deposit 000000        GF TO PAYING                    JE# 000812                    24,047.98CR    284,236.30

 2/22/17  2/24 B01200 Deposit 000000        PR TO GF                        JE# 000818                       486.90      284,723.20

 2/22/17  2/24 B01202 Deposit 000000        PR TO GF                        JE# 000820                       180.22      284,903.42

 2/22/17  2/24 B01207 Deposit 000000        PR TO GF                        JE# 000825                       180.22      285,083.64

 2/22/17  2/24 B01209 Deposit 000000        PR TO GF                        JE# 000827                       486.90      285,570.54

 2/23/17  2/23 A03078 CHK: 004693           SATTERWHITE, HOUSTON     2031                                     49.31CR    285,521.23

 2/23/17  2/23 C00074 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/23/2017                                    476.31      285,997.54

 2/23/17  2/23 U00268 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             60.94      286,058.48

 2/23/17  2/23 A03079 CHK: 004694           STEPHENS COUNTY          1649                                  4,466.04CR    281,592.44

 2/24/17  2/24 A03081 CHK: 004695           STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPIT 1659                                     45.00CR    281,547.44

 2/24/17  2/24 A03082 CHK: 004696           STEVE'S LIL' DIESEL SERV 1668                                  6,636.96CR    274,910.48

 2/24/17  2/24 A03083 CHK: 004697           COB GENERAL FUND         0435                                     66.31CR    274,844.17

 2/24/17  2/24 C00075 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/24/2017                                  4,996.00      279,840.17

 2/24/17  2/24 U00270 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             77.03      279,917.20

 2/24/17  2/24 B01211 Deposit 000000        AGING SERVICES REV              JE# 000829                       107.50      280,024.70

 2/27/17  2/27 A03084 CHK: 004698           KINYON, BRUCE            1038                                    141.40CR    279,883.30

 2/27/17  2/27 A03087 CHK: 004699           WEST CENTRAL TEXAS COUNC 1940                                     40.00CR    279,843.30

 2/27/17  2/27 C00076 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/27/2017                                  1,363.20      281,206.50

 2/27/17  2/27 U00272 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            157.71      281,364.21

 2/27/17  2/27 A03089 CHK: 004700           U. S. POST OFFICE        1886                                     49.00CR    281,315.21

 2/28/17  2/28 A03091 CHK: 004701           TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL CO 1763                                    100.00CR    281,215.21

 2/28/17  2/28 B01239 Deposit 000000        REVENUE A/S 2-28-17             JE# 000847                       189.50      281,404.71

 2/28/17  2/28 C00077 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  2/28/2017                                  2,611.50      284,016.21

 2/28/17  2/28 U00277 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             82.37      284,098.58

 2/28/17  3/07 A03220 VOID: 004701          REVERSE VOIDED CHECK     1763                                    100.00      284,198.58

 2/28/17  3/09 B01282 Deposit 000000        INTEREST INCOME FEB             JE# 000866                        84.43      284,283.01

 2/28/17  5/19 B01786 Deposit 000000        BANK ADJ TO G/F FEB 2017        JE# 001201                         0.30      284,283.31

 2/28/17  5/22 B01791 Deposit 000000        BAL FEB BANK STATEMENT          JE# 001205                         1.16      284,284.47
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      1009              GENERAL FUND-FNB 2058             * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                399,024.36                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 450,529.04            565,268.93CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   849,553.40            565,268.93CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:         284,284.47



       5-07-2020  9:47 AM                     HISTORY DETAIL LISTING                                PAGE:     5

                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                399,024.36                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 450,529.04            565,268.93CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   849,553.40            565,268.93CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:        284,284.47
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HISTORY YEAR:       2016

FISCAL YEAR:        October / September

FUND:               All

PERIOD TO USE:      February   THRU February

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1009            THRU 1009

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


